Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102341426	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad $	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Copperstone Group, Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Western Town, L.L.C. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State — Arizona ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	Street Address: 4455 E. Camelback Rd, Ste 215-A City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85018 Individual(s) citizenship Association General partnership Corporation-State Other Arizona limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic wrepresentative designation is attached. Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: December 18, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/127166 and 76/131495 Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal Internal Address: Quarles & Brady Streich Lang, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: One Renaissance Square Two North Central Avenue City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Glenn Spencer Bacal Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	

ents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail docum

01/16/2003 DBYRNE 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

00000022 170055

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

76127160m missioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK 707017.1

REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0553

AGREEMENT

PARTIES

This agreement is made as of this 18th day of December, 2002, between The Copperstone

Group Ltd., an Arizona corporation ("Copperstone"), whose business address is 7401 E. Radfield

Road, Sconsdale, Arizona 85260, and Western Town LLC, an Arizona limited liability company

("Western Town"), located at 4455 East Camelback Road Suite 215-A, Phoenix, Arizona 85018.

RECITALS

A. Western Town LLC is the owner of the federally registered RAWHIDE® mark

via ussignment from Pinnacle Rawhide.

B. Western Town has objected to Copperstone's prior use of and applications to

register Rawhide for various goods.

AGREEMENT

Accordingly, in consideration for the regitals above and the promises, representations and

warranties below, the parties agree as follows:

1. Copperstone agrees to and hereby does assign to Western Town all right, title and

interest it may have, may have established, or may have attempted to establish, in the name and

mark Rawhide, and all associated good will, including all pending federal applications for or

including Rawhide and the entire business associated with such applications (including without

TRADEMARK REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0554 limitation Serial Nos. 76/127166 for The Whiskey That Tamed The West Rawhide Brand and design; and 76/131495 for The Salsa that Tamed the West Rawhide Brand and design).

THE COPPERSIONE GROUP, LTD., an Arizona

corporation.

In President

WESTERN TOWN LIC. an Arizona limited

limbility company, by its Member, Hirsch General

Corporation, an Arizon corporation

By

Its I. Jerome Hirsch, President

3.

RECORDED: 01/08/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0556